FEATURES
 Input Voltage: 1.8V~6.5V
 Output Voltage Range: 1.2V~3.6V
 Output Accuracy: ±2%
 Low Quiescent Current : 1.6μA Typ.
 Shut-down Current: < 0.5μA
 Current Limit Protection
 Over Temperature Protection

SK6018S
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 1 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO PACKAGE
VOUT
DISCHARGE
TEMPERATURE TAPE & REEL
SK6018SS5-XX SOT23-5L Yes -40°C ~ +85°C 3000/REEL
SK6018SD4-XX DFN1x1-4L Yes -40°C ~ +85°C 10000/REEL
SK6018STD4-XX TDFN1x1-4L Yes -40°C ~ +85°C 10000/REEL
Note:  XX indicates 1.2V~3.6V by 0.1V step. For example, 33 means product outputs 3.3V
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO
SYMBOL I/O DESCRIPTTION
SOT23-5L
DFN1x1-4L
TDFN1x1-4L
1 4 VIN P Input Power Supply
2 2 GND G Ground
3 3 EN I Enable (active high, do not float)
4 5 NC/Thermal pad /
Not connected/Thermal Pad. Thermal pad is not
connected to GND pin internally. This pad should be
soldered to a large PCB and connected to GND for
maximum thermal dissipation.
5 1 VOUT O Output pin
PIN CONFIGURATION
SK6018S Rev 1.06
xDFN1x1-4L
SOT23-5L
1 2 3
45